U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102053306 HEET	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Names of conveying party(ies) Construction Master Technologies, L.L. Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached () yes () no 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/121,955 Additional numbers attached? () Yes () No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. Internal Address:	0.00 unt
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Carolyn Thompson Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	is a
Mail documents to be recorded Massignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 04/ 1/2002 DBYRNE 00000288 29121955 40.00 DP	

Docket No.: CALC-003

ASSIGNMENT

(Corporation to Corporation)

Construction Master Technologies, L.L.C., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 4840 Hytech Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89706, having acquired the exclusive right, title and interest in the invention originally entitled

"Calculator Housing Cavity and Cover",

for which a United States design patent application was filed on April 17, 2000, having application Serial No. 29/121,955, from the inventors Steven C. Kennedy, Mark E. Paulsen and Joel S. Novak; said assignment having a reel and frame number 010720/0569 and recorded on April 17, 2000 with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Construction Master Technologies, L.L.C. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee. Calculated Industries, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 4840 Hytech Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89706, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world for the invention originally entitled:

"Calculator Housing Cavity and Cover",

said invention having subsequently been re-named by Examiner E. Albert in the Notice of Allowance dated February 8, 2002 to read:

"Combined Calculator Housing With Cavity and Cover (as Amended)"

for which a United States design patent application was filed on April 17, 2000, having application Serial No. 29/121,955, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; and Assignor requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed Assignee, Calculated Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Executed this 13th day of March, 2002.

into ally unt

Title: Manager,

Construction Master Technologies, Inc.

PATENT RECORDED: 04/01/2002 REEL: 012770 FRAME: 0798